

L.D. 1229

(Filing No. H-568)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to S.P. 398, L.D. 1229, Bill, "An Act to Increase Fees Charged by Municipal Clerks for Services"

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1 in paragraph C in subparagraph (1) in the 2nd line (page 1, line 22 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$10</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$7</u>' and by striking out the following: "<u>\$4</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$3</u>'

Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 1 in paragraph D in subparagraph (1) in the 2nd line (page 1, line 29 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$10</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$7</u>' and by striking out the following: "<u>\$4</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$3</u>'

Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 3 in paragraph A in the first line (page 2, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$10</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$7</u>' and in the last line (page 2, line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "<u>\$4</u>" and inserting in its place the following: '<u>\$3</u>'

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment reduces the increases in fees for issuing a 40 copy of a record of birth, marriage or death, a copy of an amended birth record and a certificate of birth, marriage or 42 death.

Filed by Rep. Strout of Corinth Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 6/2/93 (Filing No. H-568)

52

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

20

Page 1-LR1406(3)

HOUSE AMENDMENT